
CA 8 April Analysis

2019-2020

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

58
1801

2818
4026
1000

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2019 to April 2020 (10 months) Results

CA 8

April (Only Results)

Apr-20

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
282
202
149
377

CA 8

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
470
393
634
280

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
470
393
634
280

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

18
512
801
1022
417

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
120
101
130
96

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
632
902
1152
513

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
206
393
-123

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
206
393
-123

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
126
327
-116

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
47
40
141
-42

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
27
38
61

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
60
307
295
81

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
230
500
801
-16

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
81
0
12
70

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
47
263
-200

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
218
586
262
571

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
61
163
-31

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
362
694
700
410

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
46
32
166
-17

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
91
180
-47

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
75
123
346
-64

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8




