MD ANALYSIS

CA 8 April Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: Open

July 2019 to April 2020 (10 months) Results

CA 8	2019-2020	
New Clubs	58	
Charter Members	1801	
New Members	2818	
Drops	4026	
Net Growth	1000	

April (Only Results)

CA 8	Apr-20	
New Clubs	10	
Charter Members	282	
New Members	202	
Drops	149	
Net Growth	377	

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

CA 8

MD	GMT Area	CA8	2019-2020
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 470 393 634 280
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	17 470 393 634 280

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
404		New Clubs	18
		Charter Members	512
	Nigeria	New Members	801
		Drops	1022
		Net Growth	417
418		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	120
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	101
		Drops	130
		Net Growth	96
Total		New Clubs	23
- 3		Charter Members	632
		New Members	902
		Drops	1152
		Net Growth	513

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 206 393 -123
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 206 393 -123

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
352		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	54
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	126
		Drops	327
		Net Growth	-116
414		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	47
	Tunisia	New Members	40
		Drops	141
		Net Growth	-42
415		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	69
	Algeria	New Members	27
		Drops	38
		Net Growth	61
416		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	60
	Morocco	New Members	307
		Drops	295
		Net Growth	81
Total		New Clubs	8
		Charter Members	230
		New Members	500
		Drops	801
		Net Growth	-16

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
NA		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	81
	Undistricted	New Members	0
		Drops	12
		Net Growth	70
413		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	7
	Zambia	New Members	47
		Drops	263
		Net Growth	-200
411		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	218
	Ethiopia	New Members	586
	Kenya Africa	Drops	262
	Seychelles	Net Growth	571
412		New Clubs	2
		Charter Members	56
	Botswana	New Members	61
	Malawi	Drops	163
	Mozambique	Net Growth	-31
Total		New Clubs	8
		Charter Members	362
		New Members	694
		Drops	700
		Net Growth	410

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	46
	Various	New Members	32
		Drops	166
		Net Growth	-17
417		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	29
	Various	New Members	91
		Drops	180
		Net Growth	-47
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	75
		New Members	123
		Drops	346
		Net Growth	-64